

KAZIRANGA ENGLISH ACADEMY

Garoo-Ghuli, P.O. Garchuk, Guwahati - 781 035

Phones : (0361) 2912420/21/22 ; Fax : (0361) 2970049 ; Mobile : +91 94350 46606 E-mail ID : <u>principalkeaghy@yahoo.co.in</u> ; Website : www.kazirangaenglishacademy.org

(10+2, Co-ed, Fully Residential School, Affiliated to CBSE, Delhi, Affiliation No. 230048, School No. 30013)

FEE STRUCTURE & PAYMENT SCHEDULE: ACADEMIC SESSION 2017 - 18

Payable at the Time of New Admission

PROSPECTUS : ₹ 500/- (non refundable)

REGISTRATION FEE : ₹ 1,500/- (non refundable)

ADMISSION FEE : ₹ 12,000/- (non refundable)

SECURITY DEPOSIT : ₹ 20,000/- (refundable),

CLASS	1st INSTALLMENT (Payable on 4th April)	2 nd INSTALLMENT (Payable on 4 th July)	3rd INSTALLMENT (Payable on 4 th October)	4th INSTALLMENT (Payable on 4th January)	TOTAL FEES (Per Annum)
III to V	₹ 50,000	₹ 50,000	₹ 30,000	₹ 20,000	₹ 1,50,000
VI TO VIII	₹ 50,000	₹ 50,000	₹ 37,000	₹ 20,000	₹ 1,57,000
IX & X	₹ 60,000	₹ 50,000	₹ 38,000	₹ 20,000	₹ 1,68,000
XI & XII (HUM)	₹ 60,000	₹ 60,000	₹ 38,000	₹ 20,000	₹ 1,78,000
XI & XII (SC)	₹ 60,000	₹ 60,000	₹ 43,000	₹ 20,000	₹ 1,83,000

OTHER FEE(S):

RE-ADMISSION FEE : ₹ 10,000/- (when students name has been struck off the rolls)
SPECIAL CLASS FEE : ₹ 5,000/- (during Winter Vacation classes for Classes X, XI and XII)

REBATE:

5% rebate on boarding fees if the complete amount is paid in one installment. 10% rebate on boarding fees, if real brother(s) or sister(s) of a pupil is studying in KEA.

PAYMENT RULES:

- 1. Fees can also be deposited in the <u>SCHOOL ACCOUNT NO. 6442650442</u>, INDIAN BANK, Ahomgaon Branch; IFS Code: IDIB000A187; to be paid in favour of KAZIRANGA ENGLISH ACADEMY SOCIETY, Guwahati (student's name/class to be mentioned). Once the amount is deposited, the Bank deposit slip must be scanned and sent through email (email: principalkeaghy@yahoo.co.in) or sent by fax (0361-2970049). Please mention Cheque No. in the deposit slip.
- 2. School fees are to be paid as per the schedule mentioned above.
- 3. School fees are to be paid by Cash / Cheque / Demand Draft in favour of "Kaziranga English Academy Society", payable at Guwahati.
- 4. No reduction of fees will be considered for any period of absence or late joining the school.
- 5. Fees once paid, shall not be refunded, adjusted or transferred on any ground whatsoever.
- 6. A student shall not be permitted to appear in Term Exam(s), if school dues are in arrears.
- 7. Receipts for the fees paid are to be preserved carefully.
- 8. For any mid-term withdrawal or expulsion of a student from the school, full fees for the complete academic session has to be paid.
- 9. No T.C. shall be issued if arrears are not cleared. Please note that if T.C Application is not received within 10th January then school authority will forfeit the security money.
- 10. If fees are not paid as per schedule, late fee fine @ ₹ 20/- per day will be charged. If the duration exceeds more than a month than the scheduled date, then the students name will be struck off the rolls.
- 11. All Cash has to be deposited in the Accounts Dept. only. School will not be responsible for any payments given to other individuals.